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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2132
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2005
MEGHDOOT AWARD
Chaure Shri Bapu Hari;Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of postal employees conferred with Meghdoot award during the last three years; and

(b) the details of postal employees specially from Maharashtra conferred with the award during the said period, State-wise and location-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD)

(a) The number of postal employees conferred with Meghdoot Award during the last three years is as under:

YEAR NUMBER

2003 Nil
2004  06
2005   06

(b) The details of the postal employees conferred with the Meghdoot Award during the said period are as under:-

YEAR  2003:  Nil

YEAR  2004:-

CATEGORY   NUMBER LOCATION  STATE

Gramin Dak Sevaks 01 Onikeri Karnataka
Postman/Group 'D' 01 Nalagarh Himachal
 Pradesh
Postal Assistants/Sorting 01 Badaun Uttar Pradesh
Assistants
Supervisors 01 Bangalore Karnataka
Inspectors of 01 Srinagar Jammu and Posts/Assistant                                   ashmir
Superintendents of Posts
Group 'B' and Group 'A' 01 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh officers upto Senior Time
Scale

YEAR  2005:-

CATEGORY              NUMBER LOCATION STATE

Gramin Dak Sevaks              01      Damal        Tamil Nadu
Postman/Group 'D' 01 Bareilly Uttar Pradesh Postal Assistants/Sorting 01 Ahmedabad Gujarat


Assistants
Supervisors 01 Kolkata West Bengal Inspectors of 01 Mysore Karnataka
Posts/Assistant
Superintendents of Posts
Group 'B' and Group 'A' 01 Mumbai Maharashtra officers upto Senior Time
Scale
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